LEGAL NOTICE

General Information

The owner of the website <u>www.smtworldwide.com</u> NIF B55512388 with the address Calle Diputación 75, 1°- 3ª, 08015, Barcelona, (Barcelona). The entity is registered in the Trading Registration of Tarragona under the following data Volume 2554, file 1, page T41472.

With the intention that the use of the site suits the transparency, clarity and simplicity criteria, SURFACE MOUNT TECNOLOGY EUROPE, S.L.U. informs the user that any suggestions, doubts or consultations concerning this Legal Notice or any other informative document of the website will be received and solved by contacting SURFACE MOUNT TECNOLOGY EUROPE, S.L.U., through the mail address info@smtworldwide.com

Intellectual Property

All of the contents presented in this website, specially designs, texts, images, logos, icons, commercial names, brands or any other information susceptible of industrial and/or commercial use are protected by the corresponding copyright, not allowing the reproduction, transmission or information registry, save the owner's previous authorization, SURFACE MOUNT TECNOLOGY EUROPE, S.L.U. Nevertheless, the users will be able to use the facilitated information to manage their order and the corresponding contact data.

Links

SURFACE MOUNT TECNOLOGY EUROPE, S.L.U. takes no responsibilities over the links to other sites or websites, that in any case, could be included in itself, as it does no hold any control over them, therefor the users enter under their own responsibility to the contents and in conditions applied to them.